Description
The PD8100 Series eliminates pointer flutter
on pressure indicating SWICHGAGE® devices
which are subject to pulsating pressure from
reciprocating pumps or compressors. It also
allows a close setting of high and low contact
points providing for more accurate pressure
indication and control of equipment.

*For 1/4 NPT inlet use with strainer bushing assembly.
**Provided in units with 1/2 NPT inlet.
How to Order
Base Model
PD8183
PD8184
PD8185
PD8190
Connection Size
1/4 x 1/4 = 1/4 NPT inlet x 1/4 NPT outlet
1/4 x 1/2 = 1/4 NPT inlet x 1/2 NPT outlet
1/2 x 1/2 = 1/2 NPT inlet x 1/2 NPT outlet
1/2 x 1/4 = 1/2 NPT inlet x 1/4 NPT outlet
PD8185 -  1/4 x 1/4
Shown at right, is a typical
MURPHYMATIC® compres-
sor panel featuring three
Pulsation Dampeners and
Murphy’s OPLFC gages.
The PD's are recommended
for use on piston pumps and
compressors to eliminate
pointer contact flutter
and gage wear.
FLOW
3-7/8 in.
(99 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
5-5/16 in.
(135 mm)
4-3/4 in.
(121 mm)
diameterOPLFC
Mounting
Hole
PD8100
Series
Mounting
Hole
1/4 in. (6 mm) dia.
holes (3 pls.) on
5-13/64 in. (132 mm)
B.C.,120° apart,
clocking as shown
1/2 in.
radius
typical
2 in.
(51 mm)
1 in.
(25 mm)
Dimensions
Mounting for the OPLFC Pressure SWICHGAGE® and PD8100 Series
The PD8100 Series pulsation dampener is mounted directly below the OPLFC.
Precautions: Dope or use teflon tape on con-
nection threads. Do not block the inlet orifice.
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
+1 281 633 4500  fax +1 281 633 4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52 444 8206264  fax +52 444 8206336
Villahermosa Office +52 993 3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
+44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk